
CREO KC Contractor Utilization Plan Approval 10.5.2021 1 of 1 Contract Central 

CREO KC Contractor Utilization Plan Approval 

Date: 
To: 
From: 
Subject: 

June 17, 2022 
Andrea Dorch, Director - Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department  
Marzella Newman-Buckner, Contract Administrator, Water Services Department
Contract/Project No.: 9658/80002334  
Project Title: Water Main Replacement E. Truman Rd. to E 24tht St. Troost Ave. to Wabash Ave.  

Funding:  City (MBE/WBE/DBE)      Federal (DBE)1    State (DBE)1 - Grant  _________________________________
 Other:  TIF  

Contract Construction  General Service  Facility Repair
Category:   Design Professional   Professional Services  Concession  Other:
Bid/Proposal Closing Date: 1-31-22 No. of Bidders/Proposers:  9 
Recommended Bid/Proposal2:  $396,613.00 
Company: McClure Engineering      
Contact: Mark Griffin   
Contact Email: mgriffin@mcclurevision.com 

Address: 1700 Swift Street Suite 100 
Phone: 816-756-0444 
Fax: 

Additional Information:   
Design services for the water main replacement of break prone water mains 

cc: Project Manager: Reza Gholamreza 
FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 
The attached Contractor Utilization Plan is: The Request for Best Faith Efforts 

Waiver is: 
 Approved  Approved

 Disapproved  Disapproved

 Not Applicable

Contractor Utilization Plan Participation:  _____% MBE &  _____% WBE    or      _____% DBE 

_______________________________________ ___________________________ 
Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department Date 

FOR GRANTING AGENCY USE ONLY3   N/A
Approved by: 
____________________________________________ ________________________________ 

Date 

1 DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements. 
2 The dollar figure here should match the approved Bid/Proposal recommendation or amendment preparation checklist on file with the 
requesting department. 
3 Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 944F59BE-D210-41B7-BADB-17923389B8F5

6/27/2022

X

  11   7


		2022-06-27T09:16:43-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




