
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     June 24, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #: 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              McClure Engineering Co. 
Address:              1700 Swift, Suite 100 
                          N. Kansas City, MO 64116 
Contract #                                     9658 / 80002334 – WMR in the area of E. 

Truman Rd. to E. 24th St., Troost Ave. to  
Wabash Ave 

Contract Amount:   $396,613.00 
MBE Goal                                      11%     
WBE Goal:                7% 
Total MBE Achieved:   11% 
Total WBE Achieved:    7% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Hg Consult, Inc. 
Address:              9111 NE 79th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work:             Engineering Design / Drawings 
Dollar Amount:                        $43,000 
Ownership:              Harrison, Earl Jr. 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc. 
Address:              19211 W. 64th Terrace 
               Shawnee, KS 66218 
Scope of Work:             Envision / Utility Coordination / Inspections 
Dollar Amount:                        $28,077 
Ownership:              Biesma, Jill 
Structure:              Caucasian  Female   Code 27 
 
 
Comments: 
 
 


