
1JULY 16, 2024 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & OPERATIONS 
COMMITTEE



6

ORDINANCE NO. 240537
Water Main Replacement in the Area of E. Truman Road to E. 24th Street, Troost Avenue to Wabash 
Avenue, Amendment No. 1

Authorizing a $295,294.00 design professional services contract Amendment No. 1 with McClure 
Engineering Co., for the Water Main Replacement in the Area of E. Truman Road to E. 24th Street, 
Troost Avenue to Wabash Avenue project, for a total contract amount of $691,907.00.

July 16, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



7KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 240537

Water Main 
Replacement Site 
Map for Design 

Work under 
Amendment No. 1



22KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 240536�Water Main Replacement in the Area of Grandview Road to Lee’s Summit Road, Gregory Boulevard to Longview Road
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	ORDINANCE NO. 240537�Water Main Replacement in the Area of E. Truman Road to E. 24th Street, Troost Avenue to Wabash Avenue, Amendment No. 1
	Slide Number 7
	ORDINANCE NO. 240550 (Committee Substitute)�Leak Stoppers Program, Renewal No. 3
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	ORDINANCE NO. 240551�Low Income Assistance Program
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	ORDINANCE NO. 240563 (Committee Substitute)�Water Bill Printing and Mailing Services, Renewal No. 2, Amendment No. 3
	Slide Number 22



